

Hurstville & Rockdale Friendly Society Limited

ABN 32 087 822 188

As part of our ongoing commitment to members and their families the Society is making available \$500 towards a scholarship each year for Members children and grandchildren commencing full time university undergraduate study in 2019. Simply **complete the below form and send back to the Society**

PART A: APPLICANT DETAILS

Candidate's University No.:	Date of birth:
Surname:	First name:
Address:	
Email:	
Postcode:Ph	one:
University attending:	
Name of course:	

I UNDERTAKE:

1 To notify Hurstville & Rockdale Friendly Society Ltd if I am granted a scholarship or bursary offered by any other body.

2 To accept the decision of the Society.

3 To accept the conditions for the Scholarships as set out below.

Signature:

4 To furnish the Society with a copy of the university verification of enrolment in 2019.

Date:____

PART B: MEMBER DETAILS

stcode:	
Hurstville & Rockdale Friendly Society Member :	

RULES OF SCHOLARSHIP

- 1 The Scholarship will be known as the Hurstville & Rockdale Friendly Society Scholarships.
- 2 The Object of the Scholarships will be to assist Members and dependants of Members of the Society to continue their education at a tertiary institution.
- 3 Eligible applicants for these scholarships will be members or dependants of members. Applicants must be under the age of twenty-five years, who are undertaking full time study at an Australian University.
- 4 Applicants: Application on the official form must be lodged with the Administration Manager.
- 5 Awards will be determined by using the Australian Tertiary Admission Ranking. However The Scholarship Committee may exercise discretion to take other factors, including disadvantage, into account in allocating the scholarships.
- 6 The Tertiary Scholarship will be tenable at any recognised Australian University. A Tertiary Scholarship will have a tenure of a period of time as initially enrolled in as an undergraduate, and carry an allowance of \$500 per annum, payable at the commencement of Semester 1, on verification of enrolment. Scholarships will be held subject to satisfactory progress as indicated by examination results. A Scholarship may be held in conjunction with any other scholarship or award with the approval of the Scholarship Committee.
- 7 Administration of these scholarships will be vested in the Board of Directors of the Society. Decisions of the Board of Directors will be final. Hurstville & Rockdale Friendly Society Ltd may, at its discretion, vary the Conditions of the award of these scholarships.

MAIL TO Mrs E J May

Administration Manager Suite 301, 185 Elizabeth St Sydney NSW 2000